OP \$140.00 2863533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Roseville Communications Company | | 05/18/2001 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SureWest Communications | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Composed Of: | COMPOSED OF Amended Articles of Incorporation | |
| Street Address: | 8150 Industrial Ave/PO Box 969 | |
| City: | Roseville | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95678 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2863533 | SUREWEST COMMUNICATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2845389 | SUREWEST COMMUNICATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2845396 | SUREWEST FOUNDATION |
| Registration Number: | 3068522 | SUREWEST DIRECTORIES |
| Registration Number: | 2854253 | SUREWEST LONG DISTANCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)829-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-829-6000

Email: k.bessey@surewest.com
Correspondent Name: William E. Peterson
Address Line 1: 6100 Neil Road, Ste. 555
Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

TRADEMARK REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0943

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William E. Peterson | |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| Signature: | /WILLIAM E. PETERSON/ | |
| Date: | 01/11/2011 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Articles of Inc RCC Name Change to SWC 052901#page1.tif source=Articles of Inc RCC Name Change to SWC 052901#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0944





SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

<u>MAY 2 9 2001</u>

Secretary of State

Sec/Blate Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

088 51 55358

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDONSED - FILED in the office of the Seate of California

MAY 2 9 2001

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

BRIAN H. STROM and NEIL J. DOERHOFF certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Roseville Communications Company, a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are amended by amending Article First to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is SureWest Communications."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is fifteen million, four hundred forty two thousand, six hundred fifty eight (15,442,658). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: May 18, 2001

Brian H. Stroin

President

Neil J. Doerhoff

Secretary

409114

RECORDED: 01/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0946